District‐wide  financial statements.   The District’s deferred outflows and  inflows of  resources  related  to pensions

were as follows at June 30, 2015:

Deferred

outflows related

to pensions

Deferred inflows

related to

pensions

STRS Pension 1,190,236$   4,513,914$

PERS Pension 493,055   1,609,889

Total 1,683,291$   6,123,803$

NOTE 14 – RESTATEMENT OF NET POSITION

The  beginning  net  position  of  Governmental  Activities  has  been  restated  in  order  to  record  the  District’s

proportionate share of net pension  liability and deferred outflows of resources related  to pensions  in accordance

with GASB Statement No. 68, Accounting and Financial Reporting for Pensions—an amendment of GASB Statement No.

27. The effect on beginning net position is presented as follows:

Governmental

Activities

Net Position ‐ Beginning, as Previously Reported 106,079,659$

Restatement (27,098,979)

Net Position ‐ Beginning, as Restated 78,980,680$

REQUIRED SUPPLEMENTARY

INFORMATION

CORONADO UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

See accompanying note to required supplementary information.

56

GENERAL FUND – BUDGETARY COMPARISON SCHEDULE

FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2015

Actual* Variances ‐

Original Final (Budgetary Basis) Final to Actual

REVENUES

LCFF sources 20,408,088$   20,602,259$   20,667,659$   65,400$

Federal sources 1,422,800   2,619,598   2,672,340   52,742

Other state sources 522,880   1,649,643   2,361,396   711,753

Other local sources 1,963,328   3,671,368   4,162,742   491,374

Total Revenues 24,317,096   28,542,868   29,864,137   1,321,269

EXPENDITURES

Certificated salaries 11,261,555   13,558,154   13,388,082   170,072

Classified salaries 2,938,204   4,062,125   4,418,003   (355,878)

Employee benefits 4,507,590   5,739,586   6,288,699   (549,113)

Books and supplies 553,875   1,451,701   877,468   574,233

Services and other operating expenditures 2,066,330   5,208,221   4,243,194   965,027

Capital outlay 5,030   ‐   ‐   ‐

Other outgo

Transfers of indirect costs (323,662)   (29,670)   (40,046)   10,376

Total Expenditures 21,008,922   29,990,117   29,175,400   814,717

Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues

Over Expenditures 3,308,174   (1,447,249)   688,737   2,135,986

Other Financing Sources (Uses)

Transfers in ‐   6,175   6,172   (3)

Transfers out (50,200)   (50,200)   (194,791)   (144,591)

Net Financing Sources (Uses) (3,929,270)   (188,619)   (144,594)

NET CHANGE IN FUND BALANCE (621,096)   (1,447,249)   500,118   1,947,367

Fund Balance ‐ Beginning 5,974,831   5,974,831   5,974,831   ‐

Fund Balance ‐ Ending 5,353,735$   4,527,582$   6,474,949$   1,947,367$

Budgeted Amounts

*  The  actual  amounts  reported  on  this  schedule  do  not  agree with  the  amounts  reported  on  the  Statement  of

Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance for the following reasons:

 Actual  amounts  reported  in  this  schedule  are  for  the  General  Fund  only,  and  do  not  agree with  the

amounts reported on the Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances because the

amounts on that schedule include the financial activity of the Special Reserve Fund for Other than Capital

Outlay in accordance with the fund type definitions promulgated by GASB Statement No. 54.